DocuSign Envelope ID: 3A58C0DC-3DB8-4192-AFDA-8C4DEOC7D06D

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 16-319-R
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 16-319-R (“Main Agreement”) dated April 27, 2017 between CDW Government, LLC
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement
as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 2. CONTRACT TERM, THE CONTRACT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM
DECEMBER 5, 2023 TO DECEMBER 4, 2024 PER ATTACHMENT 1 (ATTACHED).

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON CDW GOVERNMENT, LLC
COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AUTHORIZED [~ Pocusignedby: _ AUTHORIZED [~ Pecusionedr
SIGNATURE: | D Sfﬁfﬁ? (wis SIGNATURE: | Bnaw © ‘S(W’
Dr. sharon Lewis Brian Fisher
NAME: NAME:
Purchasing Agent Director, Program Management
TITLE: TITLE:
DATE: 10/19/2023 DATE: 10/18/2023

1
Agreement No. 16-319-R
Amendment No. 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3A58C0DC-3DB8-4192-AFDA-8C4DEOC7D06D

County of Fairfax, Virginia

AMENDMENT

Date: 7/27/2023

AMENDMENT NO. 5

CONTRACT TITLE: IT HARDWARE, SOFTWARE & SERVICES

CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NO.

CDW Government LLC
230 N. Milwaukee Ave.
Vernon Hills, IL 60061

1000011648 4400006325

By mutual agreement, Contract 4400006325 is renewed for one (1) year at existing prices, terms, and
conditions, effective December 5, 2023 through December 4, 2024. This is the fourth of five renewal

options available.

Provide a current Certification of Insurance (COIl) in accordance with the CONTRACT INSURANCE
PROVISIONS, Special Provisions, Section 17 within ten (10) days after receipt of this executed

amendment.

ACCEPTANCE: U’(

| B
BY: @

VP Contracting Operations

(Signature)

Dario Bertocchi

(Title)

Jul 25,2023

(Printed)

DocuSigned by:

Stoae Pivrson

OBES821303D064CH.

For Lee Ann Pender
Director/County Purchasing Agent

DISTRIBUTION:

Finance — Accounts Payable/e

DIT — Michelle Breckenridge/e

DIT — Tanesha Sherrod/e

FCPS - Welsh, Jean, jrwelsh@fcps.edu
Contractor — timyoun@cdwg.com

(Date)

Contracts Specialist lll — Yong Kim
ACS, Team 1

Department of Procurement & Material Management
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427

Fairfax, VA 22035-0013

Website: www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement/

Phone 703-324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: 703-324-3228




